Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 2
28th Revised Page 1

Cancels 27th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-81 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are effective
as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
7th Revised Page 6.1
Cancels 6th Revised Page 6.1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-1.3
Cancels Original Page 16-1.3

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges

16.2  End User Access Service (Cont'd)

Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general
rate for Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier Communications of Orion
- All exchanges exempt.

Frontier Communications-Prairie
- All exchanges exempt.

Frontier Communications-Schuyler
- All exchanges exempt.

Frontier Communications of the South

Rate
Exchange Per Month
ATMORE, AL $1.20
CAMDEN, AL $1.20
CATHERINE, AL $1.20
HUXFORD, AL $1.20
MCCULLOUGH, AL $1.20
THOMASTON, AL $1.20
VREDENBURGH, AL $1.20 (T
MOLINO, FL general rate
WALNUT HILL, FL general rate
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Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 2
19th Revised Page 16-3

Cancels 18th Revised Page 16-3

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.2  End User Access Service (Cont'd)

Coin Signaling Service, recurring charge per line, per month

Rochester $2.09
All Other Companies $2.09
Universal Service Fund Recovery Charge
Surcharge applied to interstate end user billed revenue 16.1% ()
16.3  Access Ordering
Service Order Charges
Service Charge $66.00
Additional Line Charge $44.00
Service Date Change Charge $50.00
Design Change Charge $51.00
Expedited Order Charge per order, per day advanced $300.00
Common Channel Signaling Network Reconfiguration
Minimum Reconfiguration Charge $344.00
Trunk Reconfiguration Charge, per trunk in excess of 48 $8.00
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